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, ./) 'I'IWit'm of Jammu *- • J 

}[ , • ...~ .nas '""' owmg .~ l:rball Dt.•r«!lu'Pmem D . C , '/ S, tpDrlli:eJl; n ' ecretar/at Sriuaqar.·' J • o ' ammu ••••• 
NO~CATION 8 Srina.ga.r, ~ .of October, 2019 

SRO ~;(' In exercise of the powers conferred by proviso to 
~de 309 of the Constitution of India, the Governor is pte d d' ase to •rect that the 

re of the J&K Housing Board (Non-Gazetted/Inferior Serv· l f . 1ces or the Union 
·pritorv of Jammu and Kashmtr upon exclusion of the posts of u 1 T . n on erntory of 

kh, shall compnse the post-s as indicated in Schedule - 1 to this notification, 
;bject to any modifications as may be necessary. 

This shall come Into force with immedlate effect. 
By order of the Governor. 

Sd/-
(Dheeraj Gupta), lAS 

Principal Secretary to the Government 
Housing & Urban Dev. Department 

~.HUD/Adm./ 95 /2019 
~to the: 
·1 Financtal Commissioner, Finance Department. 
2. Principal Secretary to Hon'ble Governor. 

Dated : )1, .10.2019 

3. Secretary to Government, General Administration Department. 
4. Secretary to Government, Department of Law, Justice and P. A. 
5. Director Finance, Housing & Urban Dev. Department. 
6. Managing Director, J&K Housing Board Srinagar. 
7. OSD to Advisor (S) to Hon'ble Governor J&K, Srlnagar. 

8. Private Secretary to Chief Secretary, J&K. 
9 Private Secretary to Principal Secretary, H& UDD. 

lO.Incharge Website. 
ll.SRO file (w.2.s.c). k. 

(Syed Nazir Ahmad) 
Under Secretary to the Government 

. & Urban oev Department Housmg · 

' 



~llt"tnuzJLr.t of Janrt:J.u Dntf 'XJukrv 
:J{ousurg and"Vr&zn ~ti · 

Crvu StcntaritJt, sn!:::; ~ctnt, 
. - "'V"' Jar.llii.U 

********* 
Schedule-} to SRO d . ated 

J&K, Housmg Board (Non-Gaz tt d-::::8--. --e e erv1ce> 
S.i'\o Name of the post Number ! Pay band/scale of tbe 

of posts I oost with Grade Pay Cadre 
01 A.A.O CUTIDivLslonai!Distrltt) 

4 9300-34800+4600 
Asstt. Manager UTofJ&K 02 18 19300-34800+4200 UTofJ&K (civil) • f-· 

03 Asstt. Manager 
(elect.) 

1 9300-34800+4200 UTofJ&K 

04 Store l 9300-34800+4280 UTofJ&K 
Procurement 
Officer 

05 s..o 2 9300-34800+4600 Cadre of Housing Board 
06 Senior Steno I 9300-34800+4600 Cadre of Housing Board 
07 Junior Steno I 9300-34800+4200 Cadre of Housing Board 
08 Kilafwarzi 2 9300-34800+4200 Cadre of Housing Bo111d 

Inspector 
09 Head Draftsman 3 9300-34800+4260 UTofJ&K 

10 Naibtehsildar 2 9300-34800+4280 UTofJ&K 

11 Draftsman 5 9300-34800+4200 UTofJ&K 

12 Accountant 4 9300-34800+4300 UTofJ&K 

13 ' Head Assisl.allt 4 9300-34800+4220 Cadre of Housing Bollrd 

14 Computer 3 9300-34800+4200 Cadre of Housing Board 

Operator Cndre of Housing Board 
15 Driver-! I 9300-34800+4200 
16 l Work 2 9300-34800+4260 Cadre ofHousin~; Board 

' Supervisor-] Cadre of Housing Board 
17 Work 2 9300-34800+4200 

Supervisor-TI c11drc of HousUig BOAJ'd 
18 : Work 5 5200-20200+2800 

) Supervisor-lll Cadre of Houstng Board 5200-20200+ I 900 19 I Work I 1 
1 Supervisor-IV Cedre of Housing Board 

20 ' Mixer Operator 1 5200-20200+ 1900 UTofJ&K 
21 1 Accounts 4 5200-20200+ 2800 

, Assistant UTofJ&K 
5200-20200+ 2400 22 l Patwnri 2 

/' ~ 
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' --' ... 

-~ - . -
[ Driver: 8 26 

Onv~r 3 1 .,~ 

• .,. I 
;- 28 Sl!nior Assistant 4 
i 29 Junior Assistant 24 

30 Tracer /Printer 1 
31 Gestetner I 

Assistant 
32 Plumber I 
33 Khansama-1 1 
34 Jamadar 1 
35 Class-IV 79 

-(erderly/Chowk- :----- --
ida I' 
Gang_ Coolie) 

36 Cleaner 1 
37 . ' Kbansama-ll 1 
38 Government 66 

Service 
Assistant as per 
SR0-520 

..; - ' _, .. _ - . - . 
: . ... ~! • :·b,,_\1~ ir.lt'! • 

5200-2020G-2400 Cwe of Ho:.oin; a~11~ "'>00-2 "') :>- 0-00+ 1900 Cadre of Housing Bonm 
5200-20200+2800 Cadre of Housing Board 
5200-20200+2400 Cadre of Housing Board 
5200-20200+ 1900 Cad.-e of HOU5tng Board 
5200-20200+ 1900 Cadre of Housing Board 

5200-20200+1900 Cadre ofHoU5ang Board 
5200-20200+2400 Cadre of Ho113tng Board 
5200-20200+ 1800 Cadre ofHoU5ing Bo:lrd 
4440-7440+1300 Cadre of Housing Board - -- - - - --

4440-7 440+ 1300 Cadre of Houstng Board 
4440-7440+1300 Cadre of Housing Board 
24000 Skilled Cadre of Housing Board 

20000 Un-skilled 

iJ_ 
(Syed Nazir Ahmad) 

Under Secretary to Government 
Housing & Urban Dev. Department 
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